TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC	11/12/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ann's House of Nuts, Inc.
Street Address:	9212 Berger Road #300
City:	Colombia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Registration Number:		Word Mark
	2738397	CONTINENTAL NUT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2827188	COYOTE SALSA CRUNCH
Registration Number:	2873359	BACKYARD BBQ PARTY MIX
Registration Number:	2880759	HIKER'S MUNCH
Registration Number:	2972281	TAKE ALONGS
Registration Number:	1743379	ANN'S HOUSE OF NUTS
Registration Number:	1834185	NATURE'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	1850388	QUALITY YOU CAN SEE
Registration Number:	1927887	
Registration Number:	2007847	
Registration Number:	1996720	
Registration Number:	3367142	ANN'S HOUSE
Registration Number:	3376606	DISCOVER A WHOLE NEW WORLD OF SNACKING
Registration Number:	3453418	DISCOVER A WHOLE NEW WORLD OF SNACKING TRADEMARK

900176159 REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	583291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/23/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=11-23-10 Wells Fargo-TM#page1.tif

source=11-23-10 Wells Fargo-TM#page2.tif

source=11-23-10 Wells Fargo-TM#page3.tif

source=11-23-10 Wells Fargo-TM#page4.tif

source=11-23-10 Wells Fargo-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0563

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC F/K/A WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC ONE BOSTON PLACE, 18TH FL BOSTON, MA 02108 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other LLC Citizenship (see guidelines) MA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ANN'S HOUSE OF NUTS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 9212 BERGER ROAD #300 City: COLOMBIA State: MD Country: Zip: 21406		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/12/2010 Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship MD Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: <u>Suite 210</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10036 Phone Number: 212-299-5600			
Fax Number: 212-299-5656	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ORDER# 583291	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	10/23/2010 Date		
Luis Rodriguez Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0564

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of Jurinium 12, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between ANN'S HOUSE OF NUTS, INC., a Maryland corporation, with its principal office at 9212 Berger Road #300, Columbia, Maryland 21406 ("Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, (formerly Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at One Boston Place, 18th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain trademark security agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated July 2, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, inter alia, all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the foreign trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain security agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated July 2, 2008 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedules A and B</u> attached hereto arising from the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Grantor and Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Bifective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Willis A. Williams

Title: Vice President

ANN°S HOUSE OF NUTS, INC., a Maryland corporation

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Grantor and Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

Title:

ANN'S HOUSE OF NUTS, INC., a Maryland corporation

Name: Arthur Stickley

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Market 1	Leadenari No 34 4	r sikkyristrationiiteate z
Continental Nut Company	2,738,397	July 15, 2003
Coyote Salsa Crunch	2,827,188	March 30, 2004
Backyard BBQ Party Mix	2,873,359	August 17, 2004
Hiker's Munch	2,880,759	September 7, 2004
Take Alongs	2,972,281	July 19, 2005
Ann's House of Nuts	1,743,379	December 29, 1992
Nature's Harvest	1,834,185	May 3, 1994
Quality You Can See	1,850,388	August 16, 1994
Miscellaneous Design (Ann Hathaway's cottage)	1,927,887	October 17, 1995
Miscellaneous Design (horse and wagon in color)	2,007,847	October 15, 1996
Miscellaneous Design (horse and wagon without color)	1,996,720	August 27, 1996
Ann's House	3,367,142	January 8, 2008
Discover a Whole New World of Snacking	3,376,606	January 29, 2008
Discover a Whole New World of Snacking	3,453,418	June 24, 2008

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

A (Recounting)	Mari . S	e like bogg a trons in a	
United Kingdom	Ann's House of Nuts (and design)	2292255	October 4, 2002
Canada	Quality You Can See	TMA575,937	February 19, 2003

- 3 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0568